Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/about-us/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 10 - 2016

IMO

8230314

8408258

7218400

7740491

8214877

7729966

8125155

8866826

8874316

6919514

8866682

8501062

7833107

7830923

7924334

7235070

9445382

8858099

7825552

8885157

8030283

7229552

8833881

8917742

9549669

8873740

9362372

9368417

9359260

9610080

9235701

9210098

Name*

ALNILAM
BEAM
GENERAL

POLKOVNIK FESENKO V.K.

RITAJ-A

SANDRA

AKIN

ALEKSANDR LEBED

ARVIN

BISLAN

BLACKSMITH

DIAMONDE

GEO STAR

GEO SUN

GULER

LIZORI

METIN KA

RUZGAR BEY

SLEIPNER

VASILIY TATISCHEV

AVIVA

AYATT

BALTIMORE

BASELS 6

BENEDITO

BOREALIS

BRIGHT DAWN

CHAVES

CHRISTOPHER

COMMON VENTURE

CRAWFORD

CRISTINA STAR

Flag Inspection

Date
TG 8-10-2016
KN 29-9-2016

TZ 18-10-2016

TZ 30-9-2016
TZ 7-10-2016
CD 29-9-2016
PA 28-9-2016
PA 2-10-2016

PW 17-10-2016

MD 26-9-2016

VU 27-9-2016
VC 5-10-2016
TG 9-9-2016
TG 4-10-2016
VU 28-8-2016

MD 7-10-2016
TR 6-10-2016
MD 29-9-2016
VvC 24-9-2016
CD 27-9-2016
TG 17-10-2016
CD 23-10-2016
TG 4-10-2016
PW 3-10-2016
PA 9-10-2016
CD 29-9-2016
PA 24-10-2016
AG 29-9-2016
AG 26-10-2016
GR 23-9-2016
SG 19-10-2016

LR 23-9-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
4 12-10-2016
15 14-10-2016
10 28-10-2016
7 7-10-2016
12 19-10-2016
9 8-10-2016
6 4-10-2016
7 9-10-2016
8 25-10-2016
7 3-10-2016
5 2-10-2016
9 14-10-2016
30 9-10-2016
3 7-10-2016
34 1-10-2016
8 15-10-2016
3 9-10-2016
3 2-10-2016
13 7-10-2016
11 8-10-2016
6 23-10-2016
6 29-10-2016
9 13-10-2016
8 11-10-2016
4 13-10-2016
5 4-10-2016
4 28-10-2016
13 12-10-2016
4 30-10-2016
9 2-10-2016
2 21-10-2016
9 2-10-2016

Page 1 of 3

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3



IMO

9246114

8027676

8410093

9143805

9155987

9258105

8837813

8863018

9626601

9317559

8891572

9017628

9004475

9462067

9641340

9143855

8617926

9272345

7830911

9428499

8411190

6508511

8866670

8136556

9083134

9440318

9586710

7636365

7826790

8230120

9258595

8814744

9003536

9585546

Name*

EDDA FIORD
ITALIA

JAN VAN GENT
KARSNES
KATRIN

KING SAIL
KRILYON

LITTLE WIND
LONE STAR
LOWLANDS OPAL
MEGA
NAGHAM
NEFRYT

NOVA STAR
OCEANMASTER
OUED 71Z
PACIFIC BREEZE

PARTAGAS

PAVEL GRABOVSKIY

POMORYE

PRINCESS H

PROGRESS

PRYAZHA

REINA

ROMA

SAINT FANOURIS

SAM FALCON

SERVAL

SNAV TOSCANA

SOLKA 2

STENA CONCERT

THOMSON MAJESTY

THRUSTER

VERUDA

Flag

MH
TZ
VU
AG
MT
PA
MD
SL
MH
BE
MD
PA
CK
BS
LR
MA
MH
MT
PA
RU
SL
PW
RU
PW
PW
CcYy
LR
VC
IT
CD
BM
MT
CK

HR

Inspection

Date
11-10-2016

2-8-2016

8-10-2016

25-10-2016

20-10-2016

3-10-2016

20-10-2016

27-9-2016

7-10-2016

10-10-2016

6-10-2016

5-10-2016

7-10-2016

21-10-2016

20-10-2016

12-10-2016

7-10-2016

24-9-2016

2-10-2016

8-10-2016

30-9-2016

6-10-2016

17-10-2016

3-10-2016

20-10-2016

20-10-2016

19-10-2016

4-10-2016

21-10-2016

27-9-2016

20-10-2016

22-10-2016

9-10-2016

3-10-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4

68

10

11

10

12

14

Release
Date

15-10-2016
9-10-2016
11-10-2016
29-10-2016
22-10-2016
6-10-2016
23-10-2016
4-10-2016
10-10-2016
13-10-2016
8-10-2016
9-10-2016
13-10-2016
26-10-2016
25-10-2016
15-10-2016
17-10-2016
5-10-2016
12-10-2016
20-10-2016
2-10-2016
20-10-2016
22-10-2016
7-10-2016
28-10-2016
25-10-2016
27-10-2016
18-10-2016
22-10-2016
4-10-2016
23-10-2016
24-10-2016
13-10-2016

5-10-2016

Page 2 of 3

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det
Date Detention Date <36 Months>

9128879 WINDSOR PA 7-10-2016 7 14-10-2016 1

67

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 3 of 3



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 10 - 2016

IMO*

7218400

7729966

7740491

8214877

8230314

8408258

6919514

7235070

7825552

7830923

7833107

7924334

8125155

8501062

8858099

8866682

8866826

8874316

8885157

9445382

6508511

7229552

7636365

7826790

7830911

8027676

8030283

8136556

8230120

8410093

8411190

8617926

Name

GENERAL

SANDRA

POLKOVNIK FESENKO V.K.

RITAJ-A

ALNILAM

BEAM

BISLAN

LIZORI

SLEIPNER

GEO SUN

GEO STAR

GULER

AKIN

DIAMONDE

RUZGAR BEY

BLACKSMITH

ALEKSANDR LEBED

ARVIN

VASILIY TATISCHEV

METIN KA

PROGRESS

AYATT

SERVAL

SNAV TOSCANA

PAVEL GRABOVSKIY

ITALIA

AVIVA

REINA

SOLKA 2

JAN VAN GENT

PRINCESS H

PACIFIC BREEZE

Flag

TZ
CD
TZ
TZ
TG
KN
MD
MD
VC
TG
TG
VU
PA
VC
MD
VU
PA
PW
CD
TR
PW
CD
VvC
IT
PA
TZ
TG
PW
CD
VU
SL
MH

Inspection
Date

18-10-2016
29-9-2016
30-9-2016
7-10-2016
8-10-2016
29-9-2016
26-9-2016
7-10-2016
24-9-2016
4-10-2016

9-9-2016
28-8-2016
28-9-2016
5-10-2016
29-9-2016
27-9-2016
2-10-2016

17-10-2016
27-9-2016
6-10-2016
6-10-2016

23-10-2016
4-10-2016

21-10-2016
2-10-2016

2-8-2016

17-10-2016
3-10-2016
27-9-2016
8-10-2016
30-9-2016

7-10-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of  Release Date
Detention
10 28-10-2016
9 8-10-2016
7 7-10-2016
12 19-10-2016
4 12-10-2016
15 14-10-2016
7 3-10-2016
8 15-10-2016
13 7-10-2016
3 7-10-2016
30 9-10-2016
34 1-10-2016
6 4-10-2016
9 14-10-2016
3 2-10-2016
5 2-10-2016
7 9-10-2016
8 25-10-2016
11 8-10-2016
3 9-10-2016
14 20-10-2016
6 29-10-2016
14 18-10-2016
1 22-10-2016
10 12-10-2016
68 9-10-2016
6 23-10-2016
4 7-10-2016
7 4-10-2016
3 11-10-2016
2 2-10-2016
10 17-10-2016

Page 1 of 3

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3

3



IMO*

8814744

8833881

8837813

8863018

8866670

8873740

8891572

8917742

9003536

9004475

9017628

9083134

9128879

9143805

9143855

9155987

9210098

9235701

9246114

9258105

9258595

9272345

9317559

9359260

9362372

9368417

9428499

9440318

9462067

9549669

9585546

9586710

9610080

9626601

Name

THOMSON MAIJESTY

BALTIMORE

KRILYON

LITTLE WIND

PRYAZHA

BOREALIS

MEGA

BASELS 6

THRUSTER

NEFRYT

NAGHAM

ROMA

WINDSOR

KARSNES

OUED zI1Z

KATRIN

CRISTINA STAR

CRAWFORD

EDDA FJORD

KING SAIL

STENA CONCERT

PARTAGAS

LOWLANDS OPAL

CHRISTOPHER

BRIGHT DAWN

CHAVES

POMORYE

SAINT FANOURIS

NOVA STAR

BENEDITO

VERUDA

SAM FALCON

COMMON VENTURE

LONE STAR

Flag

MT
TG
MD
SL
RU
CD
MD
PW
CK
CK
PA
PW
PA
AG
MA
MT
LR
SG
MH
PA
BM
MT
BE
AG
PA
AG
RU
CcYy
BS
PA
HR
LR
GR

MH

Inspection
Date

22-10-2016
4-10-2016
20-10-2016
27-9-2016
17-10-2016
29-9-2016
6-10-2016
3-10-2016
9-10-2016
7-10-2016
5-10-2016
20-10-2016
7-10-2016
25-10-2016
12-10-2016
20-10-2016
23-9-2016
19-10-2016
11-10-2016
3-10-2016
20-10-2016
24-9-2016
10-10-2016
26-10-2016
24-10-2016
29-9-2016
8-10-2016
20-10-2016
21-10-2016
9-10-2016
3-10-2016
19-10-2016
23-9-2016

7-10-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

2

9

13

12

Release Date

24-10-2016

13-10-2016

23-10-2016

4-10-2016

22-10-2016

4-10-2016

8-10-2016

11-10-2016

13-10-2016

13-10-2016

9-10-2016

28-10-2016

14-10-2016

29-10-2016

15-10-2016

22-10-2016

2-10-2016

21-10-2016

15-10-2016

6-10-2016

23-10-2016

5-10-2016

13-10-2016

30-10-2016

28-10-2016

12-10-2016

20-10-2016

25-10-2016

26-10-2016

13-10-2016

5-10-2016

27-10-2016

2-10-2016

10-10-2016

Page 2 of 3

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36
Date Detention Months>

9641340 OCEANMASTER LR 20-10-2016 5 25-10-2016 1

67

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 3 of 3



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 8408258 Company Nordic Reefers Ltd, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: BEAM Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Refrigerated cargo Saint Kitts and Nevis 1416 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Baatsjord 2016-10-14 15 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 12-9-2016 17-3-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-3-2015  23-12-2019  Norway 7-10-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 11-9-2015  23-12-2019  Norway 7-10-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Wages no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 67 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 8230314 Company Mira Bakim Onarim Muhendislik , , , Togo
Name: ALNILAM Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2457 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-10-12 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-5-2016 20-2-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 28-5-2016 20-2-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 29-6-2016 5-8-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp no
Stowage of rescue boats no
Auxiliary engine no
Bulkheads - cracking no

Page 2 of 67

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 8214877 Company IMS Greece Co, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: RITAJ-A Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 6686 1982
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-10-19 12 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-9-2015 12-7-2020  Syrian Arab 29-6-2016
Republic
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 15-9-2015 12-7-2020  Syrian Arab 29-6-2016
Republic
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-9-2015 12-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
Certificates for master and officers no
Endorsement by flagstate no
ISM no
Fire drills no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 67 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

- 2016

IMO : 7740491 Company Premier Shipping &amp; Trading SA, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: POLKOVNIK FESENKO Classification society Guardian Bureau of Shipping
V.K.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2466 1978
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eysk 2016-10-7 7  day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-9-2016 1-9-2018

Guardian Bureau of Shipping Load Line 20-11-2014  17-7-2019  Turkey 19-7-2015
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-11-2014  17-7-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no

Gas instruments no

Fire drills no

Abandon ship drills no

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 67

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 7729966 Company Poseidon Ltd-Kherson, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the
Name: SANDRA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Congo, the Democratic 2478 1977

Republic of the

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eysk 2016-10-8 9 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-8-2016 9-9-2019

Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 4-8-2016 9-9-2019

Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 4-8-2016 3-1-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Bridge operation no

ISM no

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion no

Decks - corrosion no

Machinery space openings no

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 67 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

- 2016

IMO : 7218400 Company New Marine Co, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: GENERAL Classification society Maritime Lloyd

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2229 1972

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Volos 2016-10-28 10 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-6-2016  23-11-2016
Maritime Lloyd Load Line 24-6-2016  23-11-2016
Maritime Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 24-6-2016  23-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Bulkheads - operational damage no
Decks - corrosion no
Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 67 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 9445382 Company TRANS KA Tanker Management Co, , , Turkey
Name: METIN KA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Chemical tanker Turkey 4225 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Midia 2016-10-9 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-2-2016 15-2-2021
Load Line 16-2-2016 15-2-2021
Safety Management Certificate 20-7-2016 18-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
ISM no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
Fire detection and alarm system no

Page 7 of 67

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

- 2016

IMO : 8885157 Company TBS Shipping Co LLC, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the
Name: VASILIY TATISCHEV Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer .,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Congo, the Democratic 3956 1977

Republic of the

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Taganrog 2016-10-8 11 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 19-8-2016 18-2-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-8-2016 19-5-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 19-8-2016 19-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Cargo & other hatchways
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 67

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 8874316 Company Tesoro Marine LLC, , , Palau
Name: ARVIN Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2516 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-10-25 8 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-4-2016 15-4-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 15-4-2016 15-4-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 4-7-2016 1-3-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Gas instruments no
Ropes and wires no
Closing devices/watertight doors no
Hull - corrosion no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no

Page 9 of 67

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 8866826 Company Venis Maritime Inc, , , Panama
Name: ALEKSANDR LEBED Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4972 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-10-9 7 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-1-2016 19-9-2020
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Load Line 7-1-2016 19-9-2020
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Safety Management Certificate 10-3-2016 2-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Inflatable liferafts no
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no
Public address system no
Personal equipment for fire safety no

Page 10 of 67

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

- 2016

IMO : 8866682 Company Senemar Denizcilik ve Ticaret, , , Vanuatu
Name: BLACKSMITH Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp ~ Vanuatu 2426 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-10-2 5 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-5-2015  31-12-2019  Turkey 28-2-2016
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 27-5-2015  31-12-2019  Turkey 28-2-2016

Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Safety Management Certificate

27-5-2015 25-1-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
Endorsement by flagstate

ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

RO related
no

no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 67

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 8858099 Company Cunda Denizcilik Ticaret Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: RUZGAR BEY Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2470 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-10-2 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-3-2016  29-10-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 30-3-2016  29-10-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-7-2016 26-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8501062
Name: DIAMONDE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

10 - 2016

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Baltnautic Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Charterer ’ s

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 1487 1984
Grenadines

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Wisbech 2016-10-14 9 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 23-1-2014 30-1-2019  Poland 25-7-2016
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-8-2015 30-6-2020  Poland 29-7-2016
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 21-8-2015 30-6-2020  Latvia 23-9-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no

Rescue boats
Control of discharge
ISM

Doors

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

no

no

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8125155
Name: AKIN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

Classification society National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

10

- 2016

Dentas Denizcilik Gayrimenkul , , , Panama

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp ~ Panama 2498 1982

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Volos 2016-10-4 6 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-2-2015 8-5-2019 Turkey 6-8-2016
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 12-2-2015 8-5-2019 Turkey 6-8-2016
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 15-7-2015 8-3-2020 Greece 18-9-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifeboats
Stowage and provision of Lifeboats
ISM

yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 7924334 Company AKDenizcilik Uluslarasi Gemi, , , Vanuatu
Name: GULER Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp ~ Vanuatu 1581 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lavrion (Laurium) 2016-10-1 34  day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-8-2016  11-11-2016
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 12-8-2016  11-11-2016
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-12-2014 3-7-2018 Turkey 30-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Record of drills and steering gear tests no
Bridge operation no
Rigid liferafts no
Stowage and provision of liferafts no
Line-throwing appliance no
Endorsement by flagstate no
Log-books/compulsory entries no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
Propulsion main engine no
Retention of oil on board no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016
Lighting (Working spaces)
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

no

no

no

IMO : 7833107 Company Geo Shipping Group, , , Togo
Name: GEO STAR Classification society Macosnar Corporation
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2478 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-10-9 30 day(s) 37
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-7-2016 3-12-2016
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Load Line 4-6-2016 3-12-2016
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-7-2016 3-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboat inventory no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no
Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water no
Gas instruments no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
MF Radio installation no
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz no
Reserve source of energy no
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10 - 2016

Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7830923 Company Geo Shipping Group, , , Togo
Name: GEO SUN Classification society Columbus American Register
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2478 1979

Date of release
2016-10-7

Port of detention

Azov

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Columbus American Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-9-2016 27-2-2017

Columbus American Register Load Line 28-9-2016  27-2-2017  Turkey 28-9-2016
Columbus American Register Safety Management Certificate 28-9-2016 27-2-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Stowage and provision of liferafts no

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage yes Columbus American Register
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 7825552 Company Marine Arctic Geological Expdn, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: SLEIPNER Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Other special activities Saint Vincent and the 753 1979
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Murmansk 2016-10-7 13 day(s) 32
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety 8-7-2015 27-10-2019  Latvia 14-3-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 8-7-2015 27-10-2019  Latvia 14-3-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-9-2016 22-2-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Maritime Labour Certificate no
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) no
SOPEP no
Qil filtering equipment no
Garbage management plan no
Hospital accomodation (Sickbay) no
Sleeping room, additional spaces no
Direct openings into sleeping rooms cargo/mach. no
Marking of IMO number no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no
Lashing material no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2016

Donbasstransitservice, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

2 2

IMO : 7235070 Company
Name: LIZORI

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Gross tonnage
2478

Keeldate
1972

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2016-10-15 8 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-2-2015 10-8-2017  Ukraine 28-8-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 10-2-2015 10-8-2017  Ukraine 28-8-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 5-6-2015 24-2-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass no
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Lifeboat inventory no
Retention of oil on board no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Sea Star-Kherson, , , Moldova, Republic of

IMO : 6919514 Company
Name: BISLAN

Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Gross tonnage
2406

Keeldate
1969

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Date of release
2016-10-3

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-7-2015 12-4-2017  Ukraine 25-3-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 12-4-2012 12-4-2017  Ukraine 25-3-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 12-5-2014 20-5-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Ballast, fuel and other tanks no

Cargo & other hatchways no

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO :9641340 Company Oceanstar Management Inc, , , Liberia
Name: OCEANMASTER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer CARGILL, , GENOVA, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 33049 2012
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G 2016-10-25 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-7-2015 3-3-2018 United Arab 19-4-2016
Emirates
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 6-7-2015 3-3-2018 United Arab 19-4-2016
Emirates
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 9626601
Name: LONE STAR

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Wallem Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Charterer Cross Chartering nv, , Antwerp , BE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 24212 2011

Date of release
2016-10-10

Port of detention

Bremen

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-1-2014 8-5-2017 Brazil 30-4-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-6-2012 8-5-2017 Brazil 30-4-2016
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2012  8-10-2017  Morocco 7-12-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifeboats no

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no

Endorsement by flagstate no

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no

Other (machinery) no

Suspected of discharge violation no

ISM no

Cargo & other hatchways yes Bureau Veritas

Manholes/flush scuttles no

Means of communication between safety centre and other control stations no

Fire detection and alarm system yes Bureau Veritas

Fire-dampers yes Bureau Veritas

Means of escape no

Means of escape yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

Other (fire safety) no
IMO :9610080 Company Common Progress Compania, , , Greece
Name: COMMON VENTURE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Greece 32987 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Port-Cartier 2016-10-2 9 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-11-2012  21-11-2016  Indonesia 15-1-2016
Lloyd's Register Load Line 22-11-2011  21-11-2016  Indonesia 15-1-2016
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 17-2-2014  22-12-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9586710
Name: SAM FALCON

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Company

- 2016

Venturi Fleet Management SA, , , Liberia

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Transatlantic Commodities, , , GR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Liberia 22137 2008

Port of detention

Liverpool

Date of release
2016-10-27

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 1-4-2016 25-1-2021

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-4-2016 25-1-2021

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 28-10-2015  18-5-2020  United States 14-12-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Launching arrangements for rescue boats no

Operation of Life Saving Appliances no

ISM no

Abandon ship drills no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9585546
Name: VERUDA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company

Classification society Croatian Register of Shipping

Uljanik Shipmanagement Pte Ltd, , , Croatia

Charterer Cargill, , Geneva, CH
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Croatia 30092 2011

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Gibraltar 2016-10-5 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-9-2016  29-11-2016
Load Line 28-10-2011 24-1-2017 Brazil 25-8-2016
Safety Management Certificate 20-1-2015 13-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire-dampers no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 25 of 67

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

- 2016

IMO : 9549669 Company Niriis Shipping SA, , , Panama
Name: BENEDITO Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer VERTIQAL AG, 17 GRAF IGNATIEV STREET , VARNA, BG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 8604 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kalymnos 2016-10-13 4  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-2-2016 24-3-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 20-8-2015 24-3-2019  Turkey 28-12-2015
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 20-5-2016 28-2-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Rescue boats no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
Abandon ship drills no
Engineers' alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 9462067 Company Inter Shipping Sarl, , , Bahamas
Name: NOVA STAR Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Bahamas 27444 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2016-10-26 5 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Load Line 21-10-2016  21-1-2017
DNV GL AS Passenger Ship Safety 21-10-2016  26-10-2016
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 21-10-2016  21-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. no
International ship security certificate no
Continuous synopsis record no
International Air Pollution Cert. no
Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert. no
International Anti-fouling-System Certificate no
Tonnage certificate no
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
International Energy Efficiency Certificate no
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Released from detention - period : 10

Maritime Labour Certificate
Auxiliary engine

ISM

Other (SOLAS operational)

- 2016

no

no

no

no

IMO :9440318
Name: SAINT FANOURIS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

Pacific &amp; Atlantic Shipmanager, , , Cyprus

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Cyprus 13697 2005

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Marseille (GPM) 2016-10-25 5 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-1-2015 29-4-2017  France 30-6-2016
Lloyd's Register Load Line 29-1-2015 29-4-2017  France 30-6-2016
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 29-5-2016  20-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 28 of 67

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

- 2016

Murmansk Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation

universal solutions, , , MH

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

IMO : 9428499 Company
Name: POMORYE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Russian Federation

Gross tonnage

15868

Keeldate
2006

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Gent 2016-10-20 12 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-8-2016 26-7-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 3-9-2016 26-7-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-10-2012  16-11-2017  Russian Federation 29-10-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no
Auxiliary engine no
UMS - Ship no
Other (machinery) no
ISM no
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2016

IMO :9368417 Company Seamaster Shipping Agency Inc, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: CHAVES Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2956 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Pasaia 2016-10-12 13 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 12-1-2016 12-1-2021
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-9-2014 17-5-2019  Suriname 6-9-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
Protection machines/parts no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2016

Wallem Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

BP Shipping Lndn, , London , UK

IMO :9362372 Company
Name: BRIGHT DAWN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
30042

Keeldate
2006

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2016-10-28 4  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 16-3-2012 28-3-2017 United States 19-4-2016
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 3-10-2013 14-9-2018  United States 21-10-2015
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-10-2016  28-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Other (load lines) no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9359260
Name: CHRISTOPHER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Rudolf Schepers Reederei GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Antigua and Barbuda 16023 2008

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Southampton 2016-10-30 4  day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 9-4-2014 18-3-2019
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-6-2015 31-5-2018  Germany 16-5-2016
Lloyd's Register Load Line 17-6-2015 31-5-2018  Germany 16-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Maritime Labour Certificate no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 9317559 Company Anglo-Eastern Antwerp NV, , , Belgium
Name: LOWLANDS OPAL Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Western Bulk, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Belgium 30678 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2016-10-13 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-5-2016 16-9-2020  Germany 3-10-2016
Safety Management Certificate 24-9-2015 16-9-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 4-11-2015 16-9-2020  Germany 3-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Abandon ship drills no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fire-dampers yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9272345
Name: PARTAGAS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

- 2016

TMS Bulkers Ltd , , , Malta

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer Cape Classic Maritime , , , GR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Malta 88930 2003

Port of detention
Port Talbot

Date of release
2016-10-5

Duration of detention
11 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
22

Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-3-2016 16-5-2019
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 12-5-2014 16-5-2019  China 31-3-2016
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 27-11-2015  24-12-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Fire drills no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 9258595 Company Northern Marine Management USA, , , Bermuda (UK)
Name: STENA CONCERT Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Stena, , ,SE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Bermuda (UK) 27512 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2016-10-23 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-2-2016 11-7-2019  Brazil 19-7-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 29-8-2014 11-7-2019 Brazil 19-7-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 9258105
Name: KING SAIL

Company Tianjin Cosbulk Ship Mgmt, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer CLASSIC MARITIME, Villa Medicis 4. Avenue de la Costa Mc98000, Ningbo , MC
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 88494 2001

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Gijon 2016-10-6 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-7-2012 25-3-2017  China 28-1-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 9-7-2012 25-3-2017  China 28-1-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 7-12-2015  14-11-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2016

IMO :9246114 Company Ostensjo Rederi AS, , , Marshall Islands
Name: EDDA FIORD Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Marshall Islands 6643 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Emden 2016-10-15 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-7-2016  23-9-2017
Lloyd's Register Load Line 25-7-2012 23-9-2017  Norway 16-7-2016
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 28-1-2013 22-1-2018  United States 23-4-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9235701
Name: CRAWFORD

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Company

10

- 2016

V Ships Asia Group Pte Ltd, , , Singapore

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Shell International , , london, UK

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Chemical tanker Singapore 25382 2002

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sarroch 2016-10-21 2 day(s) 1

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

23-6-2016 18-2-2018
13-7-2015 18-2-2018
13-7-2015 14-9-2017

Netherlands

Date

5-3-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention

Steering gear

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 9210098 Company Goldenport Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia

Name: CRISTINA STAR Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Liberia 37113 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2016-10-2 9 day(s) 27

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS

Germanischer Lloyd

Safety Management Certificate
Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

28-1-2015 17-10-2019
4-12-2015 14-11-2020
4-12-2015 14-11-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gyro compass

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire detection and alarm system

Ventilation

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Hansa Ship Management OU, , , Malta

IMO : 9155987 Company
Name: KATRIN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage Keeldate
3170 1996

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Sodertalje 2016-10-22 2 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 24-10-2012  30-8-2017  Estonia 26-9-2014
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-3-2012  31-12-2016  Latvia 3-3-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 27-3-2012  31-12-2016  Latvia 3-3-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Wages no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 9143855 Company CMA Ships, , , Morocco
Name: OUED ZIZ Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Morocco 5638 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2016-10-15 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 7-10-2014 16-7-2019
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-8-2016 31-5-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-4-2013 31-5-2018  Tunisia 12-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
On board training and instructions no
Fire safety operational booklet no
Suspected of discharge violation no
ISM no
Exposure to harmful levels of ambiant factors no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 9143805 Company Klip Marine Shipmanagement Ltd , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: KARSNES Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 3850 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2016-10-29 4  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-4-2016 31-5-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 20-4-2016 31-5-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 20-10-2016  30-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Cleanliness of engine room no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO :9128879 Company Fareast Shipmanagement HK Ltd , , , Panama

Name: WINDSOR Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Gas carrier Panama 5953 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Limassol 2016-10-14 7  day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

26-5-2016 25-10-2016
26-5-2016 25-10-2016
3-2-2016 15-8-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Automatic Identification System (AIS)
Nautical publications

Lifeboats

Stowage and provision of liferafts
Line-throwing appliance

Fire protection cargo deck area

ISM

Wages

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Cargo tank vent system

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Inert gas system

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2016

IMO :9083134 Company Nosa Denizcilik Lojistik , , , Palau

Name: ROMA Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Heavy load Palau 4962 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bermeo 2016-10-28 8 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

20-7-2016 28-2-2021
3-2-2016 11-10-2020
3-2-2016 11-10-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

ISM
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
MF/HF Radio installation

RO related
no

no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO :9017628 Company Romarine Constanta Srl, , , Panama
Name: NAGHAM Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 5988 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ferrol 2016-10-9 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-8-2016 20-1-2017
International Register of Shipping Load Line 21-8-2016 1-2-2017
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-8-2016 13-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2016

IMO :9004475 Company Ruad Marine Services Srl, , , Cook Islands
Name: NEFRYT Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 6030 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
La Rochelle- La Pallice (G 2016-10-13 6 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

17-9-2016 31-10-2016
17-9-2016 31-10-2016
18-6-2016 17-11-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Inflatable liferafts

Operation of Life Saving Appliances

Medical fitness

RO related
no

no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 9003536 Company Gant Trading Shipping Corp, , , Cook Islands
Name: THRUSTER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer HELIOPOTASSE SAS, 26 PLACE DE LA REUNION, 68100 MULHOUSE , FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 2827 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sete 2016-10-13 4  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-8-2016 16-6-2018
Load Line 30-8-2016 16-6-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 8917742 Company Pilin Ship Management Ltd-EGY, , , Palau

Name: BASELS 6 Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 3828 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 2016-10-11 8 day(s) 35

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Register of Shipping
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

9-5-2016 26-10-2020
5-6-2016 5-11-2016
5-6-2016 5-11-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Stowage and provision of liferafts
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
On board training and instructions
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping
Security awareness training

Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006
ISM

Food temperature

Electrical installations in general
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills
Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fire detection and alarm system

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

Means of escape no
Operation of Fire protection systems no
IMO : 8891572 Company Cunda Denizcilik Ticaret Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: MEGA Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2979 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-10-8 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-2-2016 8-10-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 29-2-2016 8-10-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-8-2016 26-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 8873740 Company TBS Shipping Co LLC, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the
Name: BOREALIS Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Congo, the Democratic 2979 1980

Republic of the

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Taganrog 2016-10-4 5 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 4-7-2016 3-1-2017

Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-7-2016 7-8-2017

Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 4-7-2016 7-8-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals no

Charts no

Continuous synopsis record no

Page 50 of 67

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 8866670 Company Farostransflot Ltd , , , Russian Federation
Name: PRYAZHA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 4028 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-10-22 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-8-2015 4-11-2016  Russian Federation 20-11-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 13-8-2015 4-11-2016  Russian Federation 20-11-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-8-2016 20-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Nautical publications no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 8863018 Company Windy Shipping Ltd, , , Sierra Leone
Name: LITTLE WIND Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2457 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-10-4 7 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 30-6-2016  29-12-2016
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-2-2015 16-6-2017  Turkey 16-9-2015
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 10-2-2015 16-6-2017  Turkey 16-9-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass no
Charts no
Endorsement by flagstate no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
ISM no
Decks - corrosion no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

Regulus Shipping Co Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

IMO : 8837813 Company
Name: KRILYON

Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Gross tonnage
4966

Keeldate
1990

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Taganrog 2016-10-23 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-4-2016 9-4-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 6-4-2016 9-4-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 28-2-2013 14-2-2018  Ukraine 9-2-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 8833881 Company Agate Shipping LLC, , , Togo
Name: BALTIMORE Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 4966 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Taganrog 2016-10-13 9 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-8-2016 7-5-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 14-8-2016 7-5-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 14-8-2016 13-2-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Main Vertical zone no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
Personal equipment for fire safety no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 8814744
Name: THOMSON MAJESTY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Optimum Shipmanagement Service, , , Malta

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Passenger ship Malta 41662 1990

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Livorno 2016-10-24 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 30-8-2012  31-7-2017  Spain 31-5-2016
DNV GL AS Passenger Ship Safety 11-7-2016 7-6-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 26-3-2015  11-7-2018  Italy 25-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 55 of 67

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 8617926 Company BSBS Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Name: PACIFIC BREEZE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Marshall Islands 10366 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2016-10-17 10 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-9-2016 17-4-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-5-2016 17-4-2020
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 9-10-2014 4-9-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Fire-dampers no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 8411190 Company BIA Shipping Co, , , Sierra Leone
Name: PRINCESS H Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer CIMKO CIMENTO VE BETON SANAYI TICARET AS., , ,TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2696 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Midia 2016-10-2 2 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-4-2016 31-8-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 12-4-2016 31-8-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-7-2016 6-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
UMS - alarms no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 8410093 Company , » , Vanuatu

Name: JAN VAN GENT Classification society
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Other special activities Vanuatu 366 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2016-10-11 3 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Load Line 16-6-2016 15-11-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

Nautical publications no

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide no

Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2016

IMO : 8230120 Company Seatron Shipping Ltd , , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the
Name: SOLKA 2 Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Congo, the Democratic 2457 1970
Republic of the
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-10-4 7  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

24-5-2016 28-4-2018
24-5-2016 28-4-2018
24-6-2016 18-10-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Hull - cracking
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

RO related
no

no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 8136556 Company Tesoro Marine LLC, , , Palau
Name: REINA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2466 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-10-7 4  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-4-2016 22-4-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 22-4-2016 22-4-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 22-4-2016 15-2-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Steering gear no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 60 of 67 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 8030283
Name: AVIVA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Company Almar, , , Togo

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro cargo Togo 10957 1982

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for survival craft

ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Abandon ship drills

Ventilation

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Engineers' alarm

Naples 2016-10-23 6 day(s) 17
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-9-2016 10-2-2017
Load Line 10-9-2016 10-2-2017
Safety Management Certificate 13-6-2014  30-3-2019  Ukraine 27-8-2016
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
no
yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
no
yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 8027676 Company Sea Star Shipping &amp; Trading, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: ITALIA Classification society Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2265 1981
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-10-9 68 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-2-2016 1-4-2017
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 19-2-2016 11-4-2017
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 2-2-2016 2-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements no
Radar no
Auxiliary engine no
Wages no
Provisions quantity no
Water, pipes, tanks no
Closing devices/watertight doors no
Bulkheads - cracking no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Other (load lines) no
Public address system no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 7830911 Company RoyalMar Shipping &amp; Ship, , , Panama
Name: PAVEL GRABOVSKIY Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2466 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-10-12 10 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-8-2016 9-1-2017
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 10-8-2016 9-1-2017
Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 10-8-2016 9-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Lifeboats no
Continuous synopsis record no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
ISM no
Wages no
Closing devices/watertight doors no
Steering gear no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Scuppers, inlets and discharges no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 7826790 Company SNAV SpA, , , ltaly
Name: SNAV TOSCANA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Italy 30318 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cadiz 2016-10-22 1 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Passenger Ship Safety 19-5-2016 23-4-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 24-5-2016 30-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Suspected of discharge violation no
ISM no
Safe areas no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 7636365 Company , , ,Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: SERVAL Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Saint Vincent and the 275 1977

Grenadines

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Gdynia 2016-10-18 14 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 29-5-2015 30-9-2019  Netherlands 9-12-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Auxiliary engine no
INMARSAT ship earth station no
Cleanliness of engine room no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2016

IMO : 7229552 Company Romalex Marine SAE, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the
Name: AYATT Classification society Novel Classification Society S.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Congo, the Democratic 2526 1972
Republic of the
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kalymnos 2016-10-29 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Novel Classification Society S.A.
Novel Classification Society S.A.

Novel Classification Society S.A.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

26-7-2016 15-12-2019
26-7-2016 15-12-2019
5-8-2016 4-1-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage or passage plan

Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM)
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Propulsion main engine

ISM

Steering gear

Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2016

IMO : 6508511 Company , , ,Palau
Name: PROGRESS Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Palau 385 1965

Port of detention

Huelva

Date of release

2016-10-20

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

14 day(s)

30

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

3-10-2016 16-10-2016
3-10-2016 16-10-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Cargo Ship Safety (including exemption)

Other (certificates)

Water, pipes, tanks

Food temperature

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide
MF/HF Radio installation

Reserve source of energy

Fire alarm

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Total number of detentions: 67
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